7 86 9696)

AT VFMC




“The south-west's special all right,”
said one of the people whom Basil
Fuller met on his journey into that great
area of Australia south of Perth and
“West of the Bight.” The author found
that remarkably few people outside the
area know anything about it. Even those
who believe that they have “done
Australia” have not bothered to visit the
south-west, because they feel that it has
little of interest to offer. Yet in many
ways it is geographically, botanically,
and historically unique. ]

The author took a wandering trip
south-west from Perth, seeing the
country with the eye of the present and
relating it to the past. He tells of such
things as the only duel fought in
Western Australia, the first public execu-
tion of a white man (“only a lad”’), and
the romantic escape of six Irish convicts.
He unearthed the stories of the beer-
drinking police horse, the wreck with a
post-office, and Moondyne Joe, the
prisoner who always escaped.

Many such historical snippets spice
his entertaining and informative account
of the south-west as it is today, with its
huge forests, thriving townships, beau-
tiful coastline, and industries which
range from trout-breeding to cattle-
raising—the latter on land which was
believed to be worthless until American
capital and Australian research turned it
into profitable pasture.

Basil Fuller's ability to ferret out
unusual facts and convey them in fast-
moving, light-hearted prose makes
West of the Bight an ideal book for the
armchair traveller and a colourful guide
for anyone who plans to visit the area.



—
_— WD 00 1 ON U B W B e

- W e
- @ B W N

CONTENTS

Meeting with Don Quixote
Reflections on Perth )
Prisoners of Mother England ?
The Horse that liked its pint
D’ye ken Thomas Peel?
Where did all the Timber Go?

The Dream of Kingsley Fairbridge_

Failure of a City

Whaling and Women
Journey to Boozup

Coast of Caves

Jarrah, Karri, and others |
“Nellie bin do it.””
Nornalup Country

Old England in the West
Solving the Soil Problem
International Murderer

19
38
50
58
69
86
92

104

114

122

135

147

153

168

180



	WEST OF THE BIGHT - by Basil Fuller_000211
	WEST OF THE BIGHT - by Basil Fuller_000212

