



PLEASE RETURN TO WAL (0407 86 9696) AT VFMC

**Basil Fuller** 

"The south-west's special all right," said one of the people whom Basil Fuller met on his journey into that great area of Australia south of Perth and "West of the Bight." The author found that remarkably few people outside the area know anything about it. Even those who believe that they have "done Australia" have not bothered to visit the south-west, because they feel that it has little of interest to offer. Yet in many ways it is geographically, botanically, and historically unique.

The author took a wandering trip south-west from Perth, seeing the country with the eye of the present and relating it to the past. He tells of such things as the only duel fought in Western Australia, the first public execution of a white man ("only a lad"), and the romantic escape of six Irish convicts. He unearthed the stories of the beer-drinking police horse, the wreck with a post-office, and Moondyne Joe, the

prisoner who always escaped.

Many such historical snippets spice his entertaining and informative account of the south-west as it is today, with its huge forests, thriving townships, beautiful coastline, and industries which range from trout-breeding to cattleraising—the latter on land which was believed to be worthless until American capital and Australian research turned it into profitable pasture.

Basil Fuller's ability to ferret out unusual facts and convey them in fast-moving, light-hearted prose makes West of the Bight an ideal book for the armchair traveller and a colourful guide for anyone who plans to visit the area.

## CONTENTS

1	Meeting with Don Quixote	1
2	Reflections on Perth	8
3	Prisoners of Mother England?	19
4	The Horse that liked its pint	38
5	D'ye ken Thomas Peel?	50
6	Where did all the Timber Go?	58
7	The Dream of Kingsley Fairbridge	69
8	Failure of a City	- 86
9	Whaling and Women	92
0	Journey to Boozup	104
1	Coast of Caves	114
2	Jarrah, Karri, and others	122
3	"Nellie bin do it."	135
4	Nornalup Country	147
5	Old England in the West	153
6	Solving the Soil Problem	168
7	International Murderer	180